CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing

conreonacio S&o Paulo (BRA) Epee Men's U9
e 40 Faulo i Ophardt Team
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM Individual Jgeaveeran
PRSP X

Participants

Nation Name Club Yob Hand Gender Seedingrank License Present

BRA ALVARENGA Inécio MG Esgrima Rapier 2015 L M 1.99999 509640 vyes
BRANDAO Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 2014 L M 1.99999 458835 yes
CAVALCANTE Rafael PR CMPR Parana 2015 R M 1.14 476039 vyes
CHADE Michel SP ECP Pinheiros 2014 R M 1.2 458290 yes
DONADIO Ettore SP LQ Life Quality 2016 R M 1.99999 474618 yes
FERNANDES Bruno SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.10 465772  yes
FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.1 446725 yes
FONSECA Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2016 R M 1.3 465801 yes
GARCIA Pietro SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2014 R M 1.99999 512019 vyes
MICHAELIS Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2015 R M 1.99999 509327 vyes
PASTERNAK Leonardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2014 R M 1.11 459109 yes
PERITO Jo&o Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.6 465802 vyes
POLIZER Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.6 446731 yes
STANIAK Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2015 R M 1.99999 509335 yes
TRAINA Luiz Ricardo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 L M 1.9 458881 yes
VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 1.4 465807 yes

16 Participants (16 present)

1 Nations, 16 Participants (16 present)
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

CONFEDERAGAO

T Séo Paulo (BRA)

19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM

Fencing
Epee Men's U9
|ndIV|dua| \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Initial seeding

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1001 360.0000 BRA FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
2. 1002 192.0000 BRA CHADE Michel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes
3. 1003 175.0000 BRA FONSECA Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
4. 1004 173.0000 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
5. 1006 172.0000 BRA POLIZER Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
6. 1006 172.0000 BRA PERITO Joé&o Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
7. 1009 153.0000 BRA TRAINA Luiz Ricardo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
8. 1010 152.0000 BRA FERNANDES Bruno SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes
9. 1011 78.0000 BRA PASTERNAK Leonardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes
10. 1014 38.0000 BRA CAVALCANTE Rafael PR CMPR Parana M yes
T11. 199999 0.0000 BRA BRANDAO Matheus SP LQ Life Quality M yes
T12. 199999 0.0000 BRA ALVARENGA Inacio MG Esgrima Rapier M yes
T13. 199999 0.0000 BRA MICHAELIS Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros M yes
T14. 199999 0.0000 BRA GARCIA Pietro SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes
T15. 199999 0.0000 BRA STANIAK Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros M yes
T16. 199999 0.0000 BRA DONADIO Ettore SP LQ Life Quality M yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's U9

Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1

.

.

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

CONFEDERAGAO
BRASILEIRA
DEESGRIMA

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO INFANTIL

19.11.2023 19:08



CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing

somomcio S0 Paulo (BRA) Epee Men's U9
e 40 Faulo i Ophardt Team
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM Individual  Jgeuerem

8

Yoo gy @) @ e
Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romao

Competition manager

Juan Liendo
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Fencing
Epee Men's U9
Individual

CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

s Sé&o Paulo (BRA)
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM
Yoot gy v (@) @

N

\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Format

Participants

1 Firstround
19.11. 12:30

16 Participants

16 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size

OFFICIAL

2 Poules 5 Poule size

15 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
6.25% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 4
Time: 2 min
2 Direct elimination Table of 16
19.11. 09:01
15 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1-16 A T16 19.11. 09:01
Table of 16

Final of 4

Hits: 9
Time: 2 X 2 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender

Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's u9
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

S&o Paulo (BRA)
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM

Fencing

Epee Men's U9
Individual

\OphardtTeam
Sportevent

Yoot gy v (@) @
First round
Poule 1 12:30 | Piste 1
GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP Paulistano
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 VTIDTR 11 12 Place

MICHAELIS Rafael BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 0 7 16 0.000 -9 5.
PERITO Joéo Pedro BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 1 12 14 0.250 -2 4,
DONADIO Ettore BRA LQ Life Quality 3 0 0 O 0.000 0 0.
FONSECA Antonio BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 4 16 6 1.000 10 1.
ALVARENGA Inacio BRA Esgrima Rapier 5 2 10 11 0.500 -1 3.
TRAINA Luiz Ricardo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 6 3 12 10 0.750 2 2.
Poule 2 12:30 | Piste 2
FACHINI Fernando, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. V TDTR 11 12 Place
GARCIA Pietro BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 1 10 14 0.250 -4 4
CHADE Michel BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 11 11 0.500 0 2.
BRANDAO Matheus BRA LQ Life Quality 1 6 15 0.250 -9 5.
FERNANDES Bruno BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 10 10 0.500 0 3.
POLIZER Gabriel BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 16 3 1.000 13 1.
Poule 3 12:30 | Piste 3
FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. V TDTR 11 12 Place
FONSECA Pedro BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 11 10 0.500 1 3.
STANIAK Guilherme BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 6 13 0.250 -7 5.
VIEIRA Marcelo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 12 10 0.750 2 2.
PASTERNAK Leonardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 9 13 0.250 -4 4,
CAVALCANTE Rafael BRA CMPR Parana 3 14 6 0.750 8 1.
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

S&o Paulo (BRA)
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM

Fencing
Epee Men's U9

Individual \\ophal’dtTeam

Sportevent

Sespacolaser @ ATENA o &
First round
Place Nation Name Club
1 BRA POLIZER Gabriel CMSP Sao Paulo
2 BRA FONSECA Antonio CMSP Sao Paulo
3 BRA CAVALCANTE Rafael CMPR Parana
4 BRA TRAINA Luiz Ricardo CMSP Sao Paulo
4 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo CMSP Sao Paulo
6 BRA FONSECA Pedro CMSP Sao Paulo
7 BRA CHADE Michel ECP Pinheiros
8 BRA FERNANDES Bruno CMSP Sao Paulo
9 BRA ALVARENGA Inéacio Esgrima Rapier
10 BRA PERITO Jo&o Pedro CMSP Sao Paulo
11 BRA GARCIA Pietro Dourado Esgrima Club
12 BRA PASTERNAK Leonardo ECP Pinheiros
13 BRA STANIAK Guilherme ECP Pinheiros
14 BRA BRANDAO Matheus LQ Life Quality
15 BRA MICHAELIS Rafael ECP Pinheiros

9999 BRA DONADIO Ettore

LQ Life Quality

V MTD TR
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11
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16

0

Index 1 Index 2 B
1.000 13
1.000 10
0.750 8
0.750 2
0.750 2
0.500 1
0.500 0
0.500 0
0.500 -1
0.250 -2
0.250 -4
0.250 -4
0.250 -7
0.250 -9
0.000 -9
0.000 0

mlOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|O |

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage

Document ID: FE_FIE_0008

19.11.2023 19:08

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

»

N\ - \

3 CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO INFANTIL

CONFEDERAGAO
BRASILEIRA
DE ESGRIMA

1/1



CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fen'cing
FE© sdoPaulo (BRA) Epee Men's U3
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM Individual Jgpoeven:
Yoot gy v (@) @
Seeding list Direct elimination
Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index1 Index2 T
1 BRA POLIZER Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 4 4 16 3 1.000 13
2 BRA FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 4 4 16 6 1.000 10
3 BRA CAVALCANTE Rafael PR CMPR Parana 3 4 14 6 0.750 8
4 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 4 12 10 0.750 2
5 BRA  TRAINA Luiz Ricardo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 4 12 10 0.750 2 T4
6 BRA FONSECA Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 4 11 10 0.500 1
7 BRA CHADE Michel SP ECP Pinheiros 2 4 11 11 0.500 0
8 BRA FERNANDES Bruno SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 4 10 10 0.500 0
9 BRA ALVARENGA Inéacio MG Esgrima Rapier 2 4 10 11 0.500 -1
10 BRA PERITO Joéo Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 4 12 14 0.250 -2
11 BRA GARCIA Pietro SP Dourado Esgrima Club 1 4 10 14 0.250 -4
12 BRA PASTERNAK Leonardo SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 9 13 0.250 -4
13 BRA  STANIAK Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 6 13 0.250 -7
14 BRA BRANDAO Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 1 4 6 15 0.250 -9
15 BRA MICHAELIS Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 0 4 7 16 0.000 -9
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ECBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing

S#o Paulo (BRA '
(BRA) Epee Men's U9 Jhardtvean

19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM

@ espacolaser| @ ATENA o @ PE |ndIVIdua|
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
Piste 11 Sun 09:01
POLIZER Gabiriel
1 SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA
Piste 2 Sun 14:15
*kk *kk
16 *Bye POLIZER Gabriel BRA v
SP CMSP Sao Paulo
Piste 3 Sun 13:45 FERNANDES Bruno BRA 2
g ALVARENGA In4cio BRA 5 SP CMSP Sao Paulo
MG Esgrima Rapier R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)
FERNANDES Bruno Piste
8 5P cmisP sao Paulo BRA| Ve POLIZER Gabriel BRA v
R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA) SP CMSP Sao Paulo
Piste 4 Sun 13:45 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA 6
5 TRAINA Luiz Ricardo BRA v SP CMSP Sao Paulo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo
1o [PASTERNAK Leonardo BRA 6 Piste 2 Sun 14:25
SP ECP Pinheiros TRAINA Luiz Ricardo BRA 5
R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) SP CMSP Sao Paulo
Piste 4 Sun 13:55 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA v
13 |STANIAK Guilherme BRA | SP CMSP Sao Paulo
SP ECP Pinheiros R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)
4 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA v Piste
SP CMSP Sao Paulo POLIZER Gabriel
R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA 7
Piste 5 Sun 13:45 PERITO Jogo Pedro (10) BRA v
3 CAVALCANTE Rafael BRA % SP CMSP Sao Paulo
PR CMPR Parana
14 BRANDAO Matheus BRA . Piste 4 Sun 14:15
SP LQ Life Quality CAVALCANTE Rafael BRA v
R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA) PR CMPR Parana
Piste 5 Sun 13:55 FONSECA Pedro BRA 5
11 GARCIA Pietro BRA 4 SP CMSP Sao Paulo
SP Dourado Esgrima Club R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
6 FONSECA Pedro BRA v Piste
SP CMSP Sao Paulo CAVALCANTE Rafael BRA L
R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA) PR CMPR Parana
Piste 6 Sun 13:45 PERITO JoZo Pedro (10) BRA v
7 CHADE Michel BRA 8 SP CMSP Sao Paulo
SP ECP Pinheiros
10 PERITO Jo&o Pedro BRA v Piste 4 Sun 14:25
SP CMSP Sao Paulo PERITO Joéo Pedro (10) BRA v
R: PANI Nicolas (BRA) SP CMSP Sao Paulo
Piste 6 Sun 13:55 FONSECA Antonio BRA 6
15 MICHAELIS Rafael BRA 3 SP CMSP Sao Paulo
SP ECP Pinheiros R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
FONSECA Antonio
2 SP CMSP Sao Paulo BRA v
R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)
) ) Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
- I 0 CBE OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing

. St Palo (BRA) Epee Men's U9

DEESGRIMA ao raulo i Ophardt Team

19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM Individual  J¢Teeven
an<n1co!g§av @) [ATENA o @
Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA PERITO Joao Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
2 BRA POLIZER Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
3 BRA CAVALCANTE Rafael PR CMPR Parana 2015
3 BRA VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
Table of 8
5 BRA FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
6 BRA TRAINA Luiz Ricardo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
7 BRA FONSECA Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2016
8 BRA FERNANDES Bruno SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
Table of 16
9 BRA CHADE Michel SP ECP Pinheiros 2014
10 BRA ALVARENGA Inéacio MG Esgrima Rapier 2015
11 BRA GARCIA Pietro SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2014
12 BRA PASTERNAK Leonardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2014
13 BRA STANIAK Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2015
14 BRA BRANDAO Matheus SP LQ Life Quality 2014
15 BRA MICHAELIS Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2015
DNF BRA DONADIO Ettore (First round) SP LQ Life Quality 2016

Document ID: FE_FIE_0012

.

W

19.11.2023 19:08

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

.

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO INFANTIL

CONFEDERAGAO
BRASILEIRA
DEESGRIMA



CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil Fencing

P Sto Paulo (BRA) Epee Men's U9
e ao Faulo i Ophardt Team
19.11.2023 - 12:30 PM Individual  Jgreraen:
Y espacolaser @ ATENA . @ Pt

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass
BRA PANI Nicolas 2 2 4 |0 |0
B ASSIS Gabriel o |0 |0
B SCHWANTES Lorana 0o |0 0
B SCHWANTES Lorana 1 1 |0 0
ZAGROBELNY Icaro o |0 |0
B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan o [0 |0
B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 2 3 |0 0
B GUZENSKI Taylaine o [0 |0
B GUZENSKI Taylaine o |0 |0
FACHINI Fernando 1 2 3 |0 0
B B GARRIGOS Henrique 1 2 3 |0 |0
B B B GARRIGOS Murilo o |0 |0
PEZZ| Enrico o |0 |0
PISSATO Pedro o |0 |0
VEN A B B LIENDO Juan o |0 |0

15 Referees
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CBE Campeonato Brasileiro Infantil

Fencing
amomcie Séo Paulo (BRA) Epee Men's U9
- ao Faulo Vi Ophardt Team
| 10.11.2023 - 12:30 PM Individual
Yoo gy e @) @ eeEE

Sportevent

Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA PERITO Joao Pedro SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
Silver BRA POLIZER Gabriel SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
Bronze BRA CAVALCANTE Rafael PR CMPR Parana 2015
Bronze BRA VIEIRA Marcelo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014
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